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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Associated Distributors, LLC 
5800 Technology Blvd. 
Sandston, VA 23150

1.Associated Distributors, LLC 
2.Distributing Company 
3.Sandston, VA

09/23/2025 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Beamon, Donnie  
1405 Baffy Loop 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

09/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Caesars, Enterprise Services Llc 
One Caesars Palace Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89109

1.Caesars 
2.Entertainment 
3.,

09/16/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Carlin, Michael  
7018 Atlantic Avenue 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Dulles Regional Chamber of Commerce 
2.Lobbyist 
3.,

09/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Corbin, Patrick  
439 Granada Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

09/09/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Dominion Energy Pac 
600 E. Canal Street, 8th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Dominion Political Action Committee 
2.political action 
3.,

09/17/2025 $30,000.00 $132,500.00

Fentress Farms LLC 
228 Robert St 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Fentress Farms LLC 
2.Farmland 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/24/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Foster, Rodney  
2108 Indian Creek Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Self 
2.Land Developer 
3.,

09/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Genworth Financial 
700 12th Street, NW 
Set. 710 
Washington, DC 20005

1.Genworth Financial 
2.Insurance Co 
3.Washington, DC

09/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Parkway 
Reston, VA 20190

1.Hca for Good Government 
2.healthcare PAC 
3.Reston, VA

09/03/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Ireland, Gregory  
1028 Waters Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Ireland Construction Co. 
2.President 
3.,

09/10/2025 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Murphy, Sean  
321 Main St E 
PH 2-2102 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

09/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
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Obermayer, Paul  
605 Dalton Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Obermayer Inc. 
2.government contractor 
3.,

09/29/2025 $250.00 $450.00

Plaster, Donald James 
1305 White Marlin Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1.Compass Technology Mgt. 
2.IT 
3.,

09/24/2025 $150.00 $650.00

Pleasant Ridge Auto Parts Inc 
1608 Princess Anne Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Pleasant Ridge Road Auto Parts 
2.Auto Parts Store 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/22/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Prempay Development, LLC 
3155 Page Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Prempay Development, LLC 
2.Development Co 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/24/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Prest, Rich  
125 Greengable Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

09/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Ramsey, William P.  
605 Edgewood Arch 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.,

09/23/2025 $30.00 $30.00

Republic National Distributing Company 
14038 Washington Hwy 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Distributing CO 
2.wine wholesale 
3.,

09/23/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Rowland, Susan  
1020 Miles Standish Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Legislative Aide 
2.Aide 
3.,

09/03/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Slagle, Paula  
401 Bluewater Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Instructor 
2.Yoga Instructor 
3.,

09/16/2025 $150.00 $850.00

Tallon, Monique  
909 Walnut Cir 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Southern Trust 
2.Mortgage Rep 
3.,

09/29/2025 $150.00 $300.00

Thrasher, Warren  
1404 Thrasher Landing 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.Thrasher & Co. 
2.masonry sand & fill sand 
3.,

09/14/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Varker, Lucy L.g. 
225 Hall Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Retired 
2.Attorney 
3.,

09/13/2025 $100.00 $200.00
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Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers Pac 
1800 W. Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Virginia Automobile & Truck Dealers Pac 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/11/2025 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau Federation AgPAC 
P.O. Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1.Virginia Farming PAC 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/24/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Waldo, Joseph  
406 Boissevain Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.,

09/13/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $47,680.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Republican Party Of Virginia 
115 GRACE St E 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. Republican Party Of VA 
2. Multi Candidate PAC 
3. Richmond, VA 
4.  
5. FairMarketValue

09/25/2025 $12,045.95 $23,820.95

Total This Period $12,045.95
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Assembly Strategies LLC 
Post Office Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

letters 09/02/2025 $974.00

Chesapeake Rotary 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

First citizen banquet 09/02/2025 $2,500.00

Storm For Virginia 
P.O. Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

donation 09/02/2025 $2,500.00

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

monthly service fee 09/02/2025 $3.18

Freinds OF Wendy Roenker 
1329 Baffy Loop 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

donation 09/03/2025 $750.00

Friends Of Tim Anderson 
2492 N Landing Road 
Ste 104 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

donation 09/03/2025 $2,500.00

Guindon, Elizabeth  
1344 Melrose Parkway 
Norfolk, VA 23508

campaign work 09/03/2025 $426.50

WRS 
712 H St NE 
Unit 701 
Washington, DC 20002

consulting services 09/03/2025 $2,500.00

Chellew, Angela  
2213 Poplar Point Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23322

compliance services 09/04/2025 $500.00

Chellew, Angela  
2213 Poplar Point Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23322

cellphone 09/04/2025 $250.00

Friends Of Wallace Chadwick 
1517 Plantation Lakes Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

donation 09/05/2025 $1,500.00

WRS 
712 H St NE 
Unit 701 
Washington, DC 20002

messaging services 09/10/2025 $2,090.70

Adobe Systems 
 
, CA 

office expense 09/12/2025 $9.99
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Adobe Systems 
 
, CA 

office expense 09/12/2025 $29.99

Adobe Systems 
 
, CA 

office expense 09/12/2025 $19.99

City of Norfolk 
 
, VA 

parking expense 09/12/2025 $2.00

Food Lion 
 
, VA 

food for great bridge sponsorship 09/12/2025 $181.19

Go Daddy 
 
Scottsdale, AZ 

domain expense 09/12/2025 $70.36

Go Daddy 
 
Scottsdale, AZ 

website expense 09/12/2025 $17.99

Go Daddy 
 
Scottsdale, AZ 

domain expense 09/12/2025 $8.99

Google 
 
, CA 

website expense 09/12/2025 $32.35

Jungle Disk, LLC 
11503 NW Military Hwy 
San Antonio, TX 78231

office expense 09/12/2025 $10.00

LOVE&#39;S Travel Store 
7200 County Drive 
Dispunta, VA 23842

gas expense 09/12/2025 $38.86

Microsoft 
 
Redmond, WA 

office expense 09/12/2025 $129.99

Office Max 
 
, VA 

printer ink 09/12/2025 $288.88

Public Storage 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

campaign storage 09/12/2025 $339.00
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Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

subscription 09/12/2025 $40.99

Sheetz 
 
, VA 

gas expense 09/12/2025 $73.68

Studly Brewing Co 
 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

event expense 09/12/2025 $3,795.32

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 09/15/2025 $3.18

Assembly Strategies LLC 
Post Office Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

bumper stickers 09/16/2025 $879.69

Deep Creek Ruritans 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

sponsorship 09/16/2025 $100.00

Friends Of David Mick 
1433 Hunngdon Woods 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

donation 09/16/2025 $500.00

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 09/16/2025 $74.95

Friends Of Tim Anderson 
2492 N Landing Road 
Ste 104 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

donation 09/17/2025 $20,000.00

Tele Video Productions 
 
, VA 

website expense 09/17/2025 $2,500.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

wire transfer fee 09/17/2025 $40.00

Mike Lamonea For Delegate 
P.O. Box 6281 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

donation 09/18/2025 $15,000.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

wire transfer fee 09/18/2025 $40.00
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Kinser, Leftwich &amp; Kahle, P.C. 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

campaign rent 09/23/2025 $500.00

Chesapeake Sports Club 
P.O. Box 2422 
Chesapeake, VA 23327

sponsorship 09/24/2025 $100.00

Minuteman Press 
 
Virginia Beach, VA 

stickers 09/24/2025 $907.47

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 09/24/2025 $4.71

Republican Party of Virginia 
 
, VA 

mailer 09/25/2025 $12,200.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

wire transfer fee 09/25/2025 $40.00

Assembly Strategies LLC 
Post Office Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

bottled water with logo 09/26/2025 $1,116.51

Assembly Strategies LLC 
Post Office Box 90 
Richmond, VA 23218

design fee for ad 09/29/2025 $250.00

Central Chesapeake Republican 
Women&#39;s Club 
 
, VA 

sponsorship 09/29/2025 $600.00

Friends Of Barry Knight 
1852 Mill Landing Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23457

donation 09/29/2025 $2,000.00

Great Bridge Swim and Raquet Club 
P.O. BOX 15371 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

sponsorship 09/29/2025 $1,000.00

Vanco Payment Solutions 
5600 American Blvd W. 
Suite 400 
Bloomington, MH 55437

processing fees 09/29/2025 $7.55

Friends Of AC Cordoza 2021 
102 Pratt Stree 
Fort Monroe, VA 23651

donation 09/30/2025 $15,000.00
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Name of 
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Kinser, Leftwich &amp; Kahle, P.C. 
 
Chesapeake, VA 

postage 09/30/2025 $4,000.31

Republican Party of Virginia 
 
, VA 

mailer 09/30/2025 $12,000.00

TowneBank 
 
, VA 

wire transfer fee 09/30/2025 $80.00

Total This Period $110,528.32
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Jay Leftwich 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

11/08/2013 $200.00

Total This Period $200.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 27 $47,680.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $12,045.95

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 28 $59,725.95

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $12,045.95

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $110,528.32

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $122,574.27

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $200.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $200.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $200.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $209,030.05

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $59,725.95

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $59,725.95

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $268,756.00

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$122,574.27

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $122,574.27

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $146,181.73

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $200.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $32,124.02

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $1,376,393.97

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $59,725.95

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,436,119.92

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,468,243.94

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $1,199,487.94

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$122,574.27

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,322,062.21

29. Ending Balance $146,181.73
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